Darrel Stromer Memorial Scholarship (Donations given in memory of Darrel Stromer to the Adams County Fair Foundation will be used for the Stromer Scholarship).

One (1) - \$1000.00 Scholarships to be awarded by May 1st, 2024 to any 2024 graduating senior attending college or technical school in the fall of 2024.

Criteria:

- 1. High School Graduate from an Adams County High School or an Adams County 4-H member, currently enrolled in the 4-H program (graduating from a non-Adams County High School) or an Adams County resident (graduating from a non-Adams County High School)
- 2. Applicant will be attending a college or technical school in the fall of 2024
- 4. Proof of attending will be mailed to Chairman of the Adams County Fair Foundation by January 1, 2025, before the check will be issued to winner of the scholarship.
- 3. Judging of the scholarship will be done by the Adams County Fair Foundation Board from the applications received by deadline.
- 4. Criteria will be judged on the answering of the following questions: a. 4-H/FFA projects or subjects were taken in the past years. b. Who or What influenced your career path? c. Community Service participation, especially on the Adams County Fairgrounds.
- 5. The winner will be notified by mail after May 1, 2024.
- 6. Applicants will be asked to attend the Opening Ceremonies at the 2024 Adams County Fair and will receive their scholarship certificate.
- 7. Applications due by April 17, 2024.

Mail to: Sue Brown, 518 South Rhode Island Ave, Hastings, NE 68901

OR by email to: sbrown1@unl.edu with subject listed as Adams County Fair Foundation Scholarship Application

Name:
Address:
Phone:
High School:
Parent/Guardian Name:
Rank in Class
College/Technical School attending in fall of 2024

Answer the following three questions in 1500 words or less. a. 4-H/FFA projects or subjects were taken in the past years. b. Who or What influenced your career path? c. Community Service participation, especially on the Adams County Fairgrounds.